

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

---

CASE NO. 64,140

---

OPPENHEIMER & COMPANY, INC.,

Defendant-Petitioner,

vs.

MARCIA YOUNG,

Plaintiff-Respondent.

**FILED**

AUG 25 1983

SID J. WHITE  
CLERK SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE  
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

---

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

STANLEY A. BEILEY  
RICHARD E. BRODSKY  
DAVID S. GARBETT  
Penthouse, Peninsula Federal Bldg.  
200 S.E. First Street  
Miami, Florida 33131  
(305) 358-9300

Attorneys for Petitioner

OF COUNSEL:

PAUL, LANDY, BEILEY,  
HARPER & METSCH, P.A.  
Penthouse, Peninsula Federal Bldg.  
200 S.E. First Street  
Miami, Florida 33131  
(305) 358-9300

LAW OFFICES OF PAUL, LANDY, BEILEY, HARPER & METSCH, P.A.

PENTHOUSE, PENINSULA FEDERAL BUILDING, 200 S. E. FIRST STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131 • TEL. (305) 358-9300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
1. Introduction . . . . .	1
2. Proceedings Below . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT . . . . .	4
I. THE OPINION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT ON THE ISSUE WHETHER THE FLORIDA SECURITIES ACT BARS ARBITRATION OF CLAIMS BROUGHT UNDER THAT ACT . . . . .	4
II. THE OPINION BELOW EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT ON THE ISSUE WHETHER THE UNITED STATES ARBITRATION ACT APPLIES TO AND COMPELS ARBITRATION OF STATE SECURITIES LAW CLAIMS . . . . .	7
CONCLUSION . . . . .	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 <u>CASES</u>	
<u>Coe v. ITT Community Development Corporation</u> 362 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1978) . . . . .	7
<u>Damora v. Stresscon Int'l., Inc.</u> 324 So.2d 80 (Fla. 1975) . . . . .	7
<u>Kroog v. Mait</u> [Current] Fed.Sec.L.Rep. ¶199,418 (7th Cir. 1983) . . . . .	9, 10
<u>Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner &amp; Smith Inc. v. Melamed</u> 405 So.2d 790 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) . . . . .	1, 2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 10
<u>Moses H. Cone Memorial Hosp. v. Mercury Constr.</u> ____ U.S. ____, 103 S.Ct. 927, 941-42 (1983) . . . . .	2
<u>Nelle v. Loch Haven Homeowners' Ass'n., Inc.</u> 413 So.2d 28 (Fla. 1982) . . . . .	6
<u>Raymond, James &amp; Associates, Inc. v. Maves</u> 384 So.2d 716 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980) . . . . .	1, 4, 6, 7
<u>Shearson, Hammill &amp; Co. v. Vouis</u> 247 so.2d 733 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. <u>denied</u> , 253 So.2d 444 (Fla. 1971) . . . . .	5, 6
<u>Wilko v. Swan</u> 346 U.S. 427, 74 S.Ct. 182, 98 L.Ed. 168 (1953) . . . . .	5, 6
 <u>CONSTITUTIONS</u>	
United States Constitution, Art. VI, Clause 2 . . . . .	8
Florida Constitution, Art. V, §3(b)(3) . . . . .	1

STATUTES AND RULES

Federal

United States Arbitration Act, 9 U.S.C. §§2 and 3 . . . . . 1, 2, 3, 4,  
5, 7, 8, 9,  
10

Securities Act of 1933, 15 U.S.C. §77n . . . . . 4, 5, 6, 10

Florida

Florida Securities Act, Chapter 517, Fla. Stat. . . . . 1, 2, 4, 5,  
6, 8, 9, 10

Sections 517.241(2) and (3), Fla. Stat. (1981) . . . . . 4, 5

Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(IV), Rules of Appellate Procedure . . . . . 1
